CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A CONTIGUOUS SHARED COMMON DOCKING AGREEMENT AMONG JOANN SEARS, JOSEPH BEAUDRY, AND THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a Contiguous Shared Common Docking Agreement among Joann Sears, Joseph Beaudry, and the City of Pompano Beach, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said Agreement among Joann Sears, Joseph Beaudry, and the City of Pompano Beach.

SECTION 3	<u>.</u> This Resolution sha	ll become effective upon p	assage.
PASSED AN	ND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2018.
		- AMAR EVOLUTE ANALY	von.
		LAMAR FISHER, MAY	(OR
ATTEST:			
ASCELETA HAMI	MOND, CITY CLERK		

MEB/jrm 11/30/17 1:reso/2018-53